
VILLAGE OF JOHNSBURG 
BUDGET PRESENTATION

Fiscal Year 2026 – Presented July 1, 2025



Fiscal Year 2025 Highlights

 Sunnyside Beach Drive – Completed and closed out

 Church Street Realignment – Sidewalk completed/cross walk indicator posts installed 

 River Sewer Extension – Completed and closed out

 Riverside Drive – Completed – Multi-use path in FY26 Budget

 Website Redesign – Set to go live in July

 Public Works – 1 Dodge Ram & 1 Five Yard Truck

 Public Safety – 2 Dodge Rams – 1 Patrol, 1 CSO

 Non-Highway Vehicle Path – Ernest Lane 



Projected FY 2025 General Fund Revenues

General Fund Revenues Budget Year End

Income & Use Tax $1,354,759 $1,317,166

Real Estate Tax $687,249 $686,286

Sales Tax $2,225,000 $2,281,802

Utility & Telecom Tax $405,000 $391,998

Road & Bridge/Misc. Tax $125,212 $117,566

Cable Franchise Tax $118,000 $105,458

Video Gaming Tax $277,636 $286,535

Fines, Fees & Licenses $404,103 $338,535

Misc. & Interest $430,330 $112,196

Development & Impact Fees $96,730 $110,912

Grants $190,846 $283,402

Transfers From Capital Fund $285,811 $238,478

Fund Balance Forward $127,000 $127,000

Total Revenues $6,727,676 $6,397,334



Projected FY 2025 General Fund Expenditures

Expenditures Budget Year End

Administration $1,021,252 $1,267,292

Public Safety $2,336,579 $2,194,983

Public Works $845,711 $891,884

Parks & Facilities $632,606 $308,159

Transfer to Police Pension $268,118 $268,118

Roadways & Subdivisions $647,346 $548,088

Debt Retirement $596,399 $592,625

Capital Plan & Reserves $379,665 $379,665

Total Expenses $6,727,676 $6,450,814



Projected FY 2025 Year End

Water & Sewer Fund Budget Year End

Revenue $2,379,025 $2,585,905

Expense $2,260,358 $2,467,239

Water/Sewer Capital Plan $118,666 $118,666

Golf Course Fund Budget Year End

Revenue $102,000 $178,507

Expense $102,000 $96,979

Motor Fuel Tax Fund Budget Year End

Revenue $700,078 $661,651

Expense $700,078 $661,651



Non-Highway Vehicle Program

FY 2024 REVENUE EXPENSE BALANCE
Registrations $        15,525.00 

License Plates $         2,440.00 

Path Improvements $         3,320.00 

Balance $    9,765.00 

FY 2025
Registrations $        20,539.00 

License Plates $         3,438.50 

Path Improvements $         8,076.18 

Balance $  15,901.32 

FY 2026
Balance Forward $        2,000.00 

Registrations $        20,750.00 

License Plates $         2,700.00 

Path Improvements $       20,000.00 

Balance $          50.00 



Fiscal Year 2026 Proposed Budget



General Fund Revenues

Revenues Budget

Income & Use Tax $1,257,464

Real Estate Tax $691,062

Sales Tax $2,350,000

Utility & Telecom Tax $400,000

Road & Bridge/Misc. Tax $126,101

Franchise Fees $110,000

Video Gaming $300,500

Fines, Fees & Licenses $416,548

Development & Impact Fees $375,868

Grants $279,023

Misc. & Interest $172,121

Fund Balance Forward $117,500

Transfer from Capital Fund $44,036

Total Revenues $6,640,223



General Fund Expenditures

Expenditures Budget

Administration $951,671

Debt Retirement $586,400

Public Safety $2,300,381

Public Works $582,477

Sidewalk Project $47,500

Road/Subdivision Projects $894,031

Road Patching $23,000

Parks & Facilities $543,996

Transfer to Capital Fund $281,103

Transfer to Police Pension $274,664

Transfer to Reserves $155,000

Total Expenditures $6,640,223



Water & Sewer Fund

Revenues Budget

Water User & Meter Fees $222,602

Water Connection Fees $160,902

Interest & Misc. $85,200

Sewer Connection Fees $86,881

Sewer User Fees 230,000

Total Revenues $785,585
Expenditures Budget

Salary & Related $93,390

Water Operations $65,770

Debt Retirement $108,900

Utilities $38,307

Sewer Operations $174,764

Transfer to Capital Fund $304,454

Total Expenditures $785,585



Motor Fuel Tax Fund

Revenues Budget

State MFT Revenue $284,322

Interest $3,000

Total Revenues $287,322

Expenditures Budget

Salt $130,000

Johnsburg Rd/Road 

Program Engineering

$154,100

Transfer to Savings $3,222

Total Expenditures $287,322



Golf Course Fund

Revenues Budget

Balance Forward $54,400

Interest $100

Golf Facility Revenue $102,000

Total Revenues $156,540

Expenditures Budget

Debt Retirement $91,676

Reimburse GF Capital Fund $36,102

Maintenance $28,762

Total Expenditures $156,540



Fiscal Year 2026 Budget Impacts
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BUDGET PROJECTIONS 2025-2034
GENERAL FUND

Revenues 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2033

Income and Use Tax 1,317,166$     1,257,464$     1,282,613$     1,308,266$     1,334,431$   1,361,119$   1,388,342$   1,416,109$   1,444,431$   1,473,319$   

Real Estate Tax 686,286$        691,062$        691,062$        691,062$        691,062$      691,062$      691,062$      691,062$      691,062$      691,062$      

Sales Tax 2,281,802$     2,350,000$     2,397,000$     2,444,940$     2,493,839$   2,543,716$   2,594,590$   2,646,482$   2,699,411$   2,753,400$   

Utility and Telecomm Tax 391,998$        400,000$        408,000$        416,160$        424,483$      432,973$      441,632$      450,465$      459,474$      468,664$      

Road and Bridge/Misc. Tax 117,566$        126,101$        128,623$        131,195$        133,819$      136,496$      139,226$      142,010$      144,850$      147,747$      

Franchise Tax 105,458$        110,000$        112,200$        114,444$        116,733$      119,068$      121,449$      123,878$      126,355$      128,883$      

Video Gaming Tax 283,535$        300,500$        306,510$        312,640$        318,893$      325,271$      331,776$      338,412$      345,180$      352,084$      

Fees & Licenses 337,526$        416,548$        424,879$        433,377$        442,044$      450,885$      459,903$      469,101$      478,483$      488,052$      

Impact Fees & Donations 114,482$        375,868$        183,385$        187,053$        190,794$      194,610$      198,502$      202,472$      206,521$      210,652$      

Misc, Grants & Interest 393,037$        451,144$        181,144$        184,767$        188,462$      192,231$      196,076$      199,998$      203,998$      208,078$      

Fund Balance Transfers 49,995$          117,500$        -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             

Transfer from Capital Fund 224,770$        44,036$          46,238$          48,550$          50,977$        53,526$        56,202$        59,012$        61,963$        65,061$        

Total Revenues 6,303,621$     6,640,223$     6,161,654$     6,272,453$     6,385,537$   6,500,956$   6,618,760$   6,739,000$   6,861,729$   6,987,001$   

Expenditures

Administration 1,267,294$     951,671$        970,704$        990,119$        1,009,921$   1,030,119$   1,050,722$   1,071,736$   1,071,736$   1,093,171$   

     Debt Retirement 592,625$        586,400$        586,450$        242,900$        244,700$      243,100$      243,100$      243,100$      243,100$      243,100$      

    Transfer to Sewer Water - Debt Retire -$                 134,000$        120,600$      108,540$      97,686$        87,918$        79,126$        79,126$        

     Transfer to Police Pension 268,118$        274,664$        280,157$        285,760$        291,476$      297,305$      303,251$      309,316$      309,316$      315,503$      

Public Safety 2,194,983$     2,300,381$     2,346,389$     2,393,316$     2,441,183$   2,490,006$   2,539,807$   2,590,603$   2,590,603$   2,642,415$   

Public Works 891,885$        582,477$        594,127$        606,009$        618,129$      630,492$      643,102$      655,964$      655,964$      669,083$      

      Road & Infrastructure Project Supplement 548,088$        917,031$        613,060$        783,411$        800,555$      819,478$      835,289$      849,680$      931,201$      938,006$      

      Sidewalk Project -$               47,500$          -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             

Parks & Building 308,159$        543,996$        320,609$        327,021$        333,562$      340,233$      347,037$      353,978$      353,978$      361,058$      

Total Expenditures 6,071,152$     6,204,120$     5,711,496$     5,762,537$     5,860,125$   5,959,273$   6,059,994$   6,162,295$   6,235,024$   6,341,461$   

Capital Fund Transfer   

Transfer to Capital Fund 224,665$        281,103$        295,158$        309,916$        325,412$      341,682$      358,767$      376,705$      376,705$      395,540$      

Total Transfers 224,665$        281,103$        295,158$        309,916$        325,412$      341,682$      358,767$      376,705$      376,705$      395,540$      

Reserves 7,804$            155,000$        155,000$        200,000$        200,000$      200,000$      200,000$      200,000$      250,000$      250,000$      

Note:  Generally, Operating Revenues and Expenditures reflect a 2% increase

Debt Retirement for Water-Sewer/Church Street/DGD bonds - Beginning 2028 only DGD bonds

Transfer to Sewer and Water reflects decrease in funding for North Sewer  bonds as S/W fund able to take on more  debt service

Transfer to Police Pension is in addition to the levy contribution

Additional annual revenues set aside to supplement Road and other Infrastructure Projects

Transfer to Capital Fund reflects increase in 2026 and 5% annual increase thereafter



General Fund Capital Improvement Plan - Summary



QUESTIONS?


